SCOPE OF WORK 

A. Responsibilities of the Captive 

Procure the Policy for the School within School at Goding Elementary 
commencing October 1, 2020 and continuing through December 31, 
2020. 

B. Responsibilities of DGS  

Reimburse the Captive Ten Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Six 
Dollars ($10,396.00) for the actual cost of the Policy.   

III. FUNDING 

A. Cost of services 
Total cost for services is $10,396.00. 

B. Payment 

1. Payment for services shall be made through an Intra-District 
advance by DGS to the Captive in the amount of $10,396.00.